BY: Senators Kelley and Boozer

#### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 458, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 28, after "funds;" insert "providing for an exemption for certain legislative districts;".

On page 1 of the Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0458/014101/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "2-811" and substitute "2-812".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the bill, after line 4, insert:

## "THIS SUBTITLE DOES NOT APPLY TO LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS 9 AND 10.

# 2-803.";

and in line 29, strike "2-803." and substitute "2-804.".

On page 7 of the bill, in line 1, strike "2-804." and substitute "2-805.".

On page 8 of the bill, in lines 3 and 4, strike "§ 2-808(B)" and substitute "<u>§ 2-809(B)</u>"; in lines 5, 17, and 35, strike "2-805.", "2-806.", and "2-807.", respectively, and substitute "<u>§ 2-806.</u>", "<u>2-807.</u>", and "<u>2-808.</u>", respectively; in line 18, strike "§ 2-803(E)" and substitute "<u>§ 2-804(E)</u>"; and in line 22, strike "§ 2-803(D)" and substitute "<u>§ 2-804(D)</u>".

On page 9 of the bill, in line 20, strike "2-808." and substitute "2-809.".

On page 10 of the bill, in lines 1 and 12, strike "2-809." and "2-810.", respectively, and substitute "2-810." and "2-811.", respectively; in line 7, strike "§ 2-808(B)" and substitute

"§ 2-809(B)"; and in line 9, strike "§ 2-803(E)" and substitute "§ 2-804(E)".

On page 2 of the Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 4, strike "2-811." and substitute "2-812.".